
   

 

 

  

 

Howe Green House School Calendar    
Michaelmas Term 2024 

 

 Date    Event    Location, Time, and Details   

 WEEK 1 

  

Monday 2nd September  Staff INSET DAY 

Pre-Season Training Years 4-6 

 

School closed to children 

10:25am-12:00 (Moreton’s Field) 

Tuesday 3rd September  Staff INSET DAY  

Pre-Season Training Years 4-6 

 

School closed to children 

10:25am-12:00 (Moreton’s Field) 

Wednesday 4th September  Term Starts  School begins at 8:40am for all 

children 

 

Thursday 5th September  

 

  

Friday 6th September  Year 6 Trip  

 

Co-Headteachers' Welcome Talk 

All day - details to follow 

 

3:15pm (Bayford Hall) 

 

 WEEK 2 

  

Monday 9th September  Year 3 Trip to Celtic Harmony 

 

All day- details to follow  

Tuesday 10th September Swimming (Year 5 & 6) 

 

 

Year 4 Coffee Afternoon 

 

10:45am (Grange Paddocks Leisure 

Centre) 

 

3:15pm Year 4 Classroom 

Wednesday 11th September  Reception Coffee Afternoon and 

Phonics Information Workshop 

 

3.00pm (Reception Classroom) 

Thursday 12th September  Little Oaks Coffee Morning  

 

Year 2 Coffee Afternoon  

 

9:00am Little Oaks Lodge 

 

3:15pm Year 2 Classroom 

Friday 13th September  Individual and sibling photos  
 
Family Assembly  

9:00am Splaat Photography 

 

3:00pm (Bayford Hall)  

All parents welcome 

 

 WEEK 3 

  



   

 

 

Monday 16th September 

 

Year 5 Coffee Afternoon 3:15pm Year 5 Classroom 

Tuesday 17th September  Swimming (Year 3 & 4) 

 

 

Year 1 Coffee Afternoon 

 

10:45am (Grange Paddocks Leisure\ 

Centre) 

 

3:15pm Year 1 Classroom 

Wednesday 18th September  Harvest Festival  

 

 

Year 6 Coffee Afternoon 

 

9:00am (Bayford Hall) 

All parents welcome 

 

3:15pm Year 6 Classroom 

Thursday 19th September  Prep R.E. Day 

 

Year 3 Coffee Afternoon 

 

Details to follow 

 

3:15pm Year 3 Classroom 

Friday 20th September  Family Assembly  3:00pm (Bayford Hall)  

All parents welcome 

 

 WEEK 4 

  

Monday 23rd September  Year 4 Kentwell Hall Trip Departing at 8:30am and returning 

at 3:30pm 

 

Tuesday 24th September Swimming (Year 5 & 6) 10:45am (Grange Paddocks Leisure 

Centre) 

 

Wednesday 25th September  Open Morning 

 

 

 

U11 Netball A & B vs Duncombe 

 

9:00-11:00am (Bayford Hall) 

Open morning for prospective 

parents 

 

Timings tbc (Duncombe School) 

Thursday 26th September  Haileybury Modern Foreign 

Languages Day 

Selected children in Years 5 and 6 

(Haileybury School) 

Friday 27th September  Family Assembly  3:00pm (Bayford Hall)  

All parents welcome 

 

 WEEK 5 

  

Monday 30th September  

 

  

Tuesday 1st October  Swimming (Year 3 & 4) 10:45am (Grange Paddocks Leisure 

Centre) 

 

Wednesday 2nd October  Year 6 Class Assembly 

 

U11 A and B Tag Rugby vs 

Coopersale  

9:00am (Bayford Hall) 

 

2.30pm (Howe Green House, 

Moreton’s Field) 



   

 

 

Thursday 3rd October  Year 1 School Trip Aerozone Stansted Airport  

Details to follow 

 

Friday 4th October  Family Assembly  3:00pm (Bayford Hall)  

All parents welcome 

WEEK 6 

 

Monday 7th October  Learning for Life Week Activities through the week 

focusing on life skills and areas in 

PSHE 

 

Tuesday 8th October  Swimming (Year 5 & 6) 10:45am (Grange Paddocks Leisure 

Centre) 

 

Wednesday 9th October  Year 5 Class Assembly 

 

9:00am (Bayford Hall) 

Thursday 10th October  World Mental Health Day and 

Learning for Life Sharing 

Assembly 

 

U9 A and B Football v St 

Edmunds  

3:00pm (Bayford Hall) 

Details to follow 

 

 

 

3.45pm start (St Edmunds College) 

 

Friday 11th October  Family Assembly  3:00pm (Bayford Hall)  

All parents welcome 

 WEEK 7 

  

Monday 14th October   

 

 

Tuesday 15th October  Swimming (Year 3 & 4) 

 

 

Year 2 Trip to South Mill Arts 

Theatre 

 

10:45am (Grange Paddocks Leisure 

Centre) 

 

Details to follow (South Mills Art 

Theatre) 

Wednesday 16th October  Parents Evening 4:30pm-7:15pm (Bayford Hall) 

Parent consultations 

Details to follow 

 

Thursday 17th October Parents Evening 6pm-8:30pm (Bayford Hall)  

Parent consultations 

Details to follow 

 

Friday 18th October  Family Assembly  3:00pm (Bayford Hall)  

All parents welcome 

 

School breaks for Half Term at 

3:45pm 

 

Half Term  

Monday 21st October – Friday 1st November  



   

 

 

 WEEK 8 

  

Monday 4th November   

 

 

Tuesday 5th November  Swimming (Year 5 & 6) 10:45am (Grange Paddocks Leisure 

Centre) 

 

Wednesday 6th November  U11 5-a-side Football 

Tournament 

 

U11 Netball A& B vs Duncombe 

 

1.30pm-4.30pm (Duncombe School) 

 

 

Timings tbc (Herts and Essex Netball 

Courts)  

Thursday 7th November   

 

 

Friday 8th November  Family Assembly  3:00pm (Bayford Hall)  

All parents welcome 

 

 WEEK 9 

   

Monday 11th November  Anti-bullying Week 

 

 

Community Coffee Morning in 

aid of The Poppy Appeal  

 

 

 

 

 

Young Shakespeare Company 

Activities raising awareness for 

anti-bullying 

 

9:15-11:15am (Bayford Hall) 

Community coffee morning for the 

local community followed by the 

whole school act of Remembrance 

on the Mulberry lawn.  

Parents are welcome to attend. 

 

Performance to children 1:45pm-

3:45pm (Bayford Hall) 

 

Tuesday 12th November  Swimming (Year 3 & 4) 10:45am (Grange Paddocks Leisure 

Centre) 

 

Wednesday 13th November  Year 4 Class Assembly 

 

9:00am (Bayford Hall) 

Thursday 14th November   

 

 

Friday 15th November  Children in Need Day 

 

U9 A Team Football v St 

Margaret’s Prep 

 

U9 A Team Netball v St 

Margaret’s Prep 
 

Family Assembly  

Non-uniform day. Details to follow 

 

3:00pm (St Margaret’s Prep)  
 

 

3:00pm (St Margaret’s Prep) 
 

 

3:00pm (Bayford Hall)  

All parents welcome 

 

 



   

 

 

 WEEK 10 

  

Monday 18th November   

 

 

Tuesday 19th November  Swimming (Year 5 & 6) 10:45am (Grange Paddocks Leisure 

Centre) 

 

Wednesday 20th November  Year 3 Class Assembly 

 

9:00am (Bayford Hall) 

Thursday 21st November   

 

 

Friday 22nd November  Family Assembly  3:00pm (Bayford Hall)  

All parents welcome 

 

WEEK 11 
 

Monday 25th November   

 

 

Tuesday 26th November  Swimming (Year 3 & 4) 

 

 

ISA U9A Mixed Tag Rugby 

Tournament 

 

10:45am (Grange Paddocks Leisure 

Centre) 

 

Details to follow (Akeley Wood)  

 

Wednesday 27th November  Flu Immunisations (Rec – Year 6) 

 

All Day 

 

 

Thursday 28th November   

 

 

Friday 29th November  Family Assembly  3:00pm (Bayford Hall)  

All parents welcome 

 

WEEK 12  

Monday 2nd December  Prep Celebration of Christmas 

Rehearsal 

10:30am-12:15pm (St Joseph’s 

Church, Bishop’s Stortford) 

Tuesday 3rd December  Final Swimming Session 

(Year 5 & 6) 

 

Little Oaks Christmas Concert 

 

10:45am (Grange Paddocks Leisure 

Centre) 

 

3:00pm (Bayford hall) 

 

Wednesday 4th December  Pre-Prep Nativity Dress 

Rehearsal to whole school 

 

9:30am (Bayford Hall) 

Thursday 5th December  Pre-Prep Nativity  

 

2:30pm (Bayford Hall) 

 

Friday 6th December  Pre-Prep Nativity 

 

Family Assembly  

9:30am (Bayford Hall) 

 

3:00pm (Bayford Hall)  

All parents welcome 



   

 

 

WEEK 13   

Monday 9th December  Prep Celebration of Christmas 

Rehearsal 

 

10:30am-12:15pm (St Joseph’s 
Church, Bishop’s Stortford) 

 

Tuesday 10th December  Pre-Prep Christmas Craft Day All day 

Wednesday 11th December  Christmas Jumper Day and 

Christmas Lunch 

 

Prep Christmas Films 

 

Little Oaks’ Christmas Party  

 

Prep Celebration of Christmas 

 

Details to follow (Bayford Hall) 

 

 

2:00-3:30pm Cedar Wall Building 

 

2:30-3:30pm Little Oaks Lodge 

 

7:00-8:30pm (St Joseph’s Church, 

Bishop’s Stortford) 
 

Thursday 12th December  Reception Pantomime Trip 

 

10:00am (South Mill Arts Centre) 

 

 

Friday 13th December  Prep – Boardgames Fun 

 

End of Term Assembly    

 

 

Term Ends 

Children to bring in a boardgame 

 

11:00am (Bayford Hall)  

All parents welcome to attend 

 

Term ends at 12:00 

 

*Lent term commences on Tuesday 7th January 2025 

 


